

SISL:CORP: 2024-25: 027 08 July 2024

The Manager Listing Department BSE Limited PJ Towers, Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai – 400 001

## BSE SCRIP CODE: 523606 DEMAT ISIN: INE438E01016

## Sub: Intimation for Loss share certificate as per Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulation").

Pursuant to regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Company has received the intimation letter from our RTA Integrated Registry Management Services Limited, providing information regarding loss of share certificate received from the shareholders, the details of which are mentioned below:

Folio No.	Holder Name	Certificate No.	From Distinctive No.	To Distinctive No.	Shares	Description
DP00002	Ratipal Singh Sethi (Deceased) Ms. Nirmal Sethi	900080	46241	46390	150	loss of share certificate
P000128	Ratipal Singh Sethi (Deceased)	642	370001	370100	100	loss of share certificate

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Sika Interplant Systems Limited

KENDAGANNA Digitally signed by KENDAGANNA SWAMY SWAMY SATHISH SATHISH SATHISH

Sathish KS Compliance Officer

## Sathish KS

From:	Giri <giri@integratedindia.in></giri@integratedindia.in>
Sent:	08 July 2024 13:51
То:	satish.ks@sikaglobal.com
Cc:	comp.sec@sikaglobal.com; IEIL
Subject:	Sika Interplant Systems Limited - Loss of share certificate - Stock Exchange Intimation - Folio - P000128 and DP00002 - 1033159/1059 and 1033160/1060

Respected Sir,

With reference to the captioned subject, please note that we have received a communication from the following shareholder(s)/claimant(s) intimating loss of share certificate:

SI.	Folio		Name			
No.						
1	P000	128 Prati		al Singh Sethi (Deceased)		
Certificate No.			ert.Sha s of FV ₹10/-	Distinctive From	Distinctive To	
642		100	370001	370100		

Sl. No.	Folio		Name				
2	DP00	002	Ratipal Ms. Ni	Ratipal Singh Sethi (Deceased) Ms. Nirmal Sethi			
Certificate No.			rt.Shar of FV ₹ 10/-	Distinctive From	Distinctive To		
9	00080		150	46241	46390		

Please note that the shares have not been transferred to IEPF.

Kindly do the needful under intimation to us.

Regards

S Giridhar General Manager Integrated Registry Management Services Private Limited No 30 Ramana Residency, 4th Cross Sampige Road Malleswaram, Bengaluru - 560 003 Cin: U74900TN2015PTC101466 SEBI Reg no : INR000000544

